
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:385
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2013
CONFERENCE ON POLICE REFORMS
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has organised any National Conference on Police Reforms during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status of the follow up action taken by the Government on the outcome of such Conference?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam. No National Conference on Police Reforms has been organised by the Union Government during the last three years.

(b): Does not arise, in view of (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

